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Question: 335

Topic: Copy of Digital Futures Industry Briefing paper

Hansard Page: ECITA 56

Senator Lundy asked:

Are you able to provide the committee with the presentation to the Adelaide conference?

Answer: 

Yes, see attached.
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Question: 336

Topic: Agency Annual Report – National Archives of Australia 
Written Question on Notice

Senator Ludwig asked:

With regard to agencies (and the department itself) that fall inside the department’s portfolio, could the department indicate

1. What date the agency’s 2005-06 Annual Report was tabled before parliament?

2. If the annual report was not tabled by 31 October 2006, could the department indicate:

a. When the report was tabled, or if it remains untabled what date the report is expected to be tabled by. 

b. Whether the agency’s own legislation provides an alternative timeframe for its annual report.  If so, could the department provide:

i. A description and reference to the relevant provision and legislation.

ii. An explanation of why the agency cannot meet the general timeframe set out in the Department of Prime Minister and Cabinet’s Requirements for Annual Reports, and so requires an alternative timeframe?

c. Whether the agency was granted an extension under section subsections 34C(4) - (7) of the Acts Interpretation Act 1901?    

d. Where the agency’s legislation doesn’t provide for an alternative timeframe (as per question b) nor was the agency granted an extension (as per question c) could the department provide:

i. Explanation for why the Annual Report was tabled outside the timeframe set by DPM&C despite there being no provision alternative timeframe set out in the agency's legislation nor there being any formal extension granted. 
ii. Details of any other arrangement in place for the tabling the agency's Annual Report.
Answer: 


1
The National Archives of Australia Annual Report 2005/2006 was tabled in the House of Representatives on Wednesday 18 October 2006.
2a.
N/a.

2b.

N/a.

2c.

N/a.

2d.
i.
N/a.


ii.
N/a.
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Question: 337

Topic: Recruitment, PR, Advertising agencies
Written Question on Notice 

Senator Lundy asked:

(1) 
Can you provide a list of the recruitment agencies, public relations companies and advertising agencies which were used by the agency for the year 2005/06. 

(2)
What sum was paid to each company identified in (1).

Answer: 

Recruitment Agencies

	Recruitment agencies
	Sum spent in 2005/06

(GST Inclusive)

	Recruitment Solutions Ltd
	$83,588.10

	Key People
	$277,385.22

	Effective People Pty Ltd
	$1,001.00

	Adecco Australia
	$174,050.01

	Drake Australia
	$230,223.05

	Westaff Australia Pty Ltd
	$5,425.50

	Temp-Team Pty Ltd
	$68,988.95

	DLA Recruitment
	$295,256.92

	Hoban Recruitment
	$48,947.32

	Jobwire
	$13,904.01

	Select Australia
	$763,997.73

	Small & Associates Pty Ltd
	$259,191.24

	Hudson Group
	$13,008.07

	Hays Personnel Services (Australia) Pty Ltd
	$37,146.23

	Ross Human Directions Ltd
	$19,501.73

	TOTAL
	$2,291,615.04 


(Please note:  The National Archives use a high number of staff sourced through recruitment agencies working on preservation and major records projects.  It should also be noted that these figures represent the agency nationally).

Public Relations Companies 
Nil public relations companies were used.

Advertising Agencies 
Nil advertising agencies were used.
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